Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE as Patent and Trademark Office

TRALLING 102837357				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
()	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
AMSOUTH BANK $G_{-/}_{40}$	Name: Sophie Mae Cândy Company			
<u> </u>	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation-State	Street Address: 714 North Dixie Ave.			
X Other Alabama Banking Corporat	City: Cookeville			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Alabama</u>	Country: II C A Zin: \$2501.			
Execution Date(s) August 30, 2004	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Kentucky			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship Graph Company Citizenship Graph Company Citizenship Citizenship Graph Company Citizenship Citizenship			
X Other Release and Reassignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	75466338			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Colonial House - Reg. No. 75466338 filed April 13, 1998				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 4			
Name: Randy Treece, Attorney				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$365			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: _300 Broadway	Enclosed			
- Padygah	8. Payment Information:			
City: Paducah State: Kentucky Zip: 42001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ==	₹		
State: <u>Kentucky</u> ^{Zip:} 42001 Phone Number: <u>270-443-4516</u>	Expiration Date SS	ន់ ពុំ		
Fax Number: 270-443-4525	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: rtreece@whitbow-law.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Kand A. Inles				
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Randy L. Treece, Attorney	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Colonial House	75466438	April 13, 1998
Colonial House	73046205	March 10, 1975
Sheffield Inn	71551554	March 9, 1948
The Talisman	71652180	August 24, 1953
Sweetly Yours	71064735	July 15, 1912
B-B Bats	71460141	April 24, 1943
Black Cow	72407754	November 12, 1971
Hollingsworth's Unusual Candies	72230526	October 19, 1965
Kids Don't Believe They're Sugar Free	74566779	August 29, 1994
Kits	71460142	April 24, 1943
Nunnally's	71037219	September 4, 1908
Rumocha	74238912	January 21, 1992
Slo Poke	73013370	February 13, 1974
Sophie Mae	72206462	November 18, 1964

979835 v1 102684-008 8/30/2004 - 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0510

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

AMSOUTH BANK, an Alabama banking corporation ("Lender"), hereby releases in full its security interest arising under that Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated December 7, 2001, of record at Reel 002432, Frame 0147 (the "Collateral Assignment") which Collateral Assignment is of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In addition, by this Release and Reassignment, and for the sole purpose of further evidencing the release of Lender's security interest, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers to Sophie Mae Candy Candy Company, a Kentucky corporation, formerly known as Gilliam Candy Brands, Inc. ("Borrower"), without any representation or warranty, all of Lender's interest in the trademark registrations listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

This document may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any other appropriate public offices, all at Borrower's expense.

Dated this 3014 day of August, 2004.

AMSOUTH BANK

Title:

979835 v1 102684-008 8/30/2004

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, duly commissioned and qualified, John Adcox, the <u>Vice President</u> of AmSouth Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, the within named bargainor, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AmSouth Bank for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand seal at office this **30th** day of August, 2004.

May C. Woud_ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PUBLIC

979835 v1 102684-008 8/30/2004

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0512